900245817 02/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texon USA, Inc.		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texon Moeckmuehl GmbH	
Street Address:	Roigheimer Strasse 69-72	
City:	Moeckmuehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-74219	
Entity Type:	Federal Republic: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1839352	ECOSOLE
Registration Number:	2634960	TEXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-742-4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.

Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09191-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0104 1839352

CH \$65,00 183

900245817

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.	
Signature:	/stacey c. friends/	
Date:	02/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - 12-20-12 (00254035)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Texon USA, Inc. of 1190 Huntington Road, Russell, Massachusetts 01071, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks ("Marks"), which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK:	REGISTRATION NUMBER:	REGISTRATION DATE:
ÉCOSOLE	1839352	June 14, 1994
TEXON	2634960	October 15, 2002
ļ		

WHEREAS, Texon Möckmühl GmbH of Roighcimer Strasse 69-72, Mückmühl D-74219, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Name: Phil Bouldin, President

Date: 20 Quentar 2012

{00246821.DOC/L}

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0106